

# HAZELNUT

	Absence	Presence (as ingredient)	Possible presence of traces
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof	X		
Crustaceans and products thereof;	X		
Eggs and products thereof;	X		
Fish and products thereof,	X		
Peanuts and products thereof			X
Soybeans and products thereof		X	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)		X	
Nuts, namely: almonds ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnuts ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashews ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecan nuts ( <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), pistachio nuts ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia or Queensland nuts ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> ), and products thereof		X	
Celery and products thereof;	X		
Mustard and products thereof;	X		
Sesame seeds and products thereof	X		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	X		
Lupin and products thereof;	X		
Molluscs and products thereof	X		
Our products are processed in a kitchen that handles GLUTEN, NUT, PEANUT and DAIRY products. Because of their presence we cannot guarantee gluten free and dairy free products and we do not recommend our products for NUT, PEANUT sufferers.			

## Ingredients and allergens

Organic **Milk**, Sugar, Cream (**Milk**), **Milk** Powder, Dextrose, Stabiliser (**Milk, Soya**), **Hazelnut** paste (99% hazelnut, flavours, antioxidant: E 307 alpha-tocopherol.)

Allergen advice. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Typical values	per 100 g
Energy	881kJ 210kcal
Fat	12g
of which saturates	5.0g
Carbohydrate	22g
of which sugars	22g
Protein	3.8g
Salt	0.12g

